308

November 9, 2015

Tyler Weber

Outside Sales Representative
ADVANCED DISPOSAL
T: 630.762.7556

F: 630.587.1144

Cell Phone: 630.800.8549

VIA EMAIL - Tyler.Weber@advanceddisposal.com

Re: FOIA Request Dated October 26, 2015 and received October 26, 2015 FOIA ID #15-44

Subject: Submitting a request for latest Trash Hauling Bid — Bid Results (winning bid price per
month/annual and proposed pricing from other competitors). Effective start date and
expiration date — renewal option and terms.

Dear Mr. Weber;

This letter will serve as Community Unit School District 308°s response to your October 26, 2015 request
under the Freedom of Information Act (SILCS 140/1 et seq.), in which you asked for the above referenced
information. The information responsive to your request is attached.

To promote district transparency and assist others who may have a similar question, this responsive
document will be posted online on the district’s website. To access it, go to www.sd308.org and select Our
District > Freedom of Information Act Request > FOIA Request Responses, then select FOIA ID #15-44.
Please be advised that to comply with your FOIA request, the district incurred the expense of $298.05
comprised of the cost of labor and resources used to search for records responsive to your request. You are
not legally required to reimburse the district for the amount incurred.

Please let me know if you have additional questions. Thank you.

Brian Graves
Freedom of Information Officer

DISTRICT ADMINISTRATIVE CENTER » & . E . I . * WWW.SDI08 ORG



Oswego C.U.S.D. #308 Refuse & Recycling Services

Bid Results

September 2008 — June 2009

MEHU W

an

. Monthly rental fee, per 6 yd. compactor

Monthly service for one time per week
Monthly service for two times per week

. Monthly service for three times per week

Monthly service for four times per week
Monthly service for five times per week

. Monthly service fee for 2 yd. container

One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

Monthly service fee for 4 yd. container
One time per week

Two times per week

Three times per week

Four times per week

Five times per week

Additional pick up

. Monthly service fee for 6 yd. container

One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

K. Monthly service fee for 8 yd. container

One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

Allied
Waste

175.00
260.00
505.00
740.00
860.00
1,170.00

44.00
86.00
130.00
174.00
217.00
40.00

67.00
133.00
195.00
253.00
307.00

60.00

100.00
195.00
292.00
379.00
461.00

80.00

133.00
267.00
389.00
506.00
£614.00
100.00

Groot

80.00
247.00
492.00
738.00
984.00

1,230.00

58.00
111.00
163.00
216.00
268.00

27.62

81.00
154.00
216.00
301.00
373.00

32.44

110.00
210.00
311.00
411.00
512.00

38.78

135.00
260.00
384.00
508.00
633.00

44.36

Waste
Management

0.00
305.00
475.00
648.00
820.00
905.00

51.96
103.92
155.88
207.84
259.80

40.00

69.28
138.56
207.84
27712
346.40

§0.00

93.00
181.86
272.79
363.72
494.65
120.00

112.58
22516
337.74
450.32
562.90
160.00



Oswego C.U.S.D. #308 Refuse & Recycling Services

Bid Results

September 2008 — June 2009

L.

Monthly service fee for 10 yd. container
One time per week

Two times per week

Three times per week

Four times per week

Five times per week

Additional pick up

Service fee for 20 yd. container
Per pick-up
Per tonnage

. Service fee for 30 yd. container

Per pick-up
Per tonnage

. Monthly service fee for 25 yd. self-contained unit

Per pick-up
Per tonnage

Service fee for 8 yd. recyclable container
One time per week

Two times per week

Three times per week

Four times per week

Five times per week

Additional pick up

Q. Service fee for 6 yd. container — Yard Waste

One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

Aliied
Waste

167.00
333.00
487.00
632.00
768.00
120.00

0.00
175.00
47.00

0.00
175.00
47.00

400.00
175.00
47.00

78.00
166.00
234.00
302.00
356.00

60.00

182.00
363.00
526.00
675.00
812.00
100.00

Groot

161.00
309.00
458.00
606.00
755.00

49,92

0.00
175.00
50.00

0.00
175.00
50.00

0.00
206.00
50.00

76.00
138.00
199.00
262.00
471.00

31.40

303.00/mo.
594.00/mo.
886.00/mo.
1176.00/mo.
1468.00/mo.
114.00

Waste
Management

128.90
259.80
389.70
519.60
649.50
200.00

6.00
145.00
39.00

0.00
145.00
39.00

0.00
145.00
39.00

0.00
22.00
22.00
22.00
22.00
10.00

90.93
181.88
272.79
363.72
464.65
120.00



Oswego C.U.S.D. #308 Refuse & Recycling Services

Bid Results

July 2009 — June 2010

. Monthly rental fee, per 6 yd. compactor
Monthly service for one time per week
Monthly service for two times per week

. Monthly service for three times per week
Monthly service for four times per week
Monthly service for five times per week

MO O0W

an

. Monthly service fee for 2 yd. container
One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

1. Monthly service fee for 4 yd. container
One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

J. Monthly service fee for 6 yd. container
One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

K. Monthly service fee for 8 yd. container
One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

Allied
Waste

175.00
278.00
525.00
769.00
998.00
1,216.00

46.00
89.00
135.00
181.00
226.00
42.00

69.00
138.00
203.00
263.00
319.00

62.00

104.00
203.00
304.00
394.00
479.00

83.00

138.00
278.00
404.00
526.00
638.00
104.00

Waste

Groot Management
80.00 0.00
247.00 320.25
492.00 498.75
738.00 680.40
984.00 861.00
1,230.00 1,044.75
58.00 54.56
111.00 109.12
163.00 163.67
216.00 218.23
268.00 272.79
27.62 42.00
81.00 72.74
154.00 145.49
216.00 218.23
301.00 290.98
373.00 363.72
32.44 84.00
110.00 95.48
210.00 180.85
311.00 286.43
411.00 381.91
512.00 487.88
38.78 126.00
135.00 118.21
260.00 236.42
384.00 354.63
509.00 472.84
633.00 591.05
44.36 168.00



Oswego C.U.S.D. #308 Refuse & Recycling Services

Bid Results

July 2609 — June 2010

L.

Monthly service fee for 10 yd. container
One time per week

Two times per week

Three times per week

Four times per week

Five times per week

Additional pick up

. Service fee for 20 yd. container

Per pick-up
Per tonnage

. Service fee for 30 yd. container

Per pick-up
Per tonnage

. Monthly service fee for 25 yd. self-contained unit

Per pick-up
Per tonnage

Service fee for 8 vd. recyclable container
One time per week

Two times per week

Three times per week

Four times per week

Five times per week

Additional pick up

Service fee for 6 yd. container — Yard Waste
One time per week

Two times per week

Three times per week

Four times per week

Five times per week

Additional pick up

Allied
Waste

174.00
346.00
506.00
657.00
798.00
125.00

0.00
180.00
48.00

0.00
180.00
48.00

400.00
180.00
48.00

81.00
162.00
243.00
302.00
370.00

62.00

189.00
378.00
547.00
702.00
844.00
104.00

Groot

161.00
309.00
458.00
606.00
755.00

49,92

0.00
175.00
50.00

0.00
175.00
50.00

0.00
296.00
50.00

76.00
138.00
199.00
262.00
471.00

31.40

303.00/mo.
594.00/mo.
886.00/mo.
1176.00/mo.
1468.00/mo.
114.00

Waste
Management

1356.35
272.79
409.19
545,58
681.98
210.00

0.00
152.25
40.95

0.00
152.25
40.95

0.00
152.25
40.95

0.00
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.10
10.50

95.48
180.85
286.43
381.91
464.65
126.00



Oswego C.U.S.D. #308 Refuse & Recycling Services

Bid Results

Julv 2010 — June 2011

MHmY 0w R

. Monthly rental fee, per 6 yd. compactor
Monthly service for one time per week
Monthly service for two times per week
Monthly service for three times per week
Monthly service for four times per week
Monthly service for five times per week

. Monthly service fee for 2 yd. container
One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

Monthly service fee for 4 yd. container
One time per week

Two times per week

Three times per week

Four times per week

Five times per week

Additional pick up

Monthly service fee for 6 yd. contamer
One time per week

Two times per week

Three times per week

Four times per week

Five times per week

Additional pick up

K. Monthly service fee for 8 yd. container

One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

Allied
Waste

175.00
268.00
562.00
800.00
1,068.00
1,265.00

48.00
92.00
140.00
188.00
236.00
44.00

72.00
144.00
211.00
274.00
332.00

64.00

108.00
211.00
316.00
410.00
498.00

86.00

144.00
289.00
421.00
547.00
664.00
108.00

Groot

80.00
247.00
492.00
738.00
584.00

1,230.00

58.00
111.00
163.00
216.00
268.00

27.62

81.00
154.00
216.00
301.00
373.00

32.44

110.00
210.00
311.00
411.00
512.00

38.78

135.00

260.00 °

384.00
509.00
633.00

44.36

Waste
Management

0.00
336.26
523.69
714.42
904.05

1,096.99

57.27
114.58
171.85
22814
286.43

42.00

76.38
1562.76
229.14
305.33
381.91

84.00

100.25
200.50
300.75
401.01
512.27
126.00

124.12
24824
372.36
486.48
620.60
168.00



Oswego C.U.S.D. #308 Refuse & Recycling Services

Bid Results

July 2010 — June 2011

L.

Monthly service fee for 10 yd. container
One time per week

Two times per week

Three times per week

Four times per week

Five tunes per week

Additional pick up

. Service fee for 20 yd. container

Per pick-up
Per tonnage

. Service fee for 30 yd. container

Per pick-up
Per tonnage

. Monthly service fee for 25 vd. self-contained unit

Per pick-up
Per tonnage

Service fee for § yd. recyclable container
One time per week

Two times per week

Three times per week

Four times per week

Five times per week
Additional pick up

Q. Service fee for 6 yd. container — Yard Waste

One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

Allied
Waste

181.00
360.00
527.00
683.00
830.00
130.00

0.00
185.00
49.00

0.00
185.00
49.00

400.00
185.00
48.00

84.00
169.00
253.00
327.00
385.00

64.00

197.00
382.00
569.00
730.00
878.00
108.00

Waste

Groot Management
161.00 142.12
309.00 286.43
458.00 429.65
606.00 572.86
755.00 716.08
49.92 210.00

0.00 0.00

175.00 159.86
50.00 43.00

.00 0.00

175.00 159.86

50.00 43.00

0.00 0.00

296.00 159.86

50.00 43.00
76.00 0.00
138.00 24.26
199.00 24.26
262.00 24.26
471.00 24.26
31.40 11.03
303.00/mo. 100.25
594.00/mo. 200.50
886.00/mo. 300.75
1176.00/mo. 401.01
1468.00/mo. 487.80
114.00 126.00



Oswego Community School District #308
SERVICE CONTRACT AGREEMENT

Oswego Community Unit Contractor Name:  Waste Management
School District #308 Contact; Laura Pall
Contact: Bill Baumanan Contact Number: 6530-878-8059
Contact Number: Address 1%0 “,8?0 Kirk Road

© 4175 Route 71 City, ST Zip Code  Batavia, {L. 60510

Oswego, [I. 60543

Nonte and Address of Conraeror

“Name & Address of Owner

Work to Be Performed:

Owner and Contractor agree that Contactor shall perform said Work as stated in the 08/13/08 bid documents at
Owner location, This Work is to be authorized in advance by Owner’s Administrative representatives. Individual
Terms and Conditions, in conjunction with this Agreement shall define the scope of this Work.

Date Work to Start and Date Worl to be Completed:
Date Work to Start:  July 1, 2011

Datc Work to End:  June 30, 2014

Price:

Rate shall be original as bid and attached to original contract dated September 8, 2008 for the period July 1, 2011
to June 30, 2012, For the period July 1, 2012 to June 30, 2013 and the period July 1, 2013 to July 1, 2014, the
amount charged shall increase by 3% annually. In no case shall the amount billed to Owner by the Contractor
exceed the amount specified in Terms and Conditions of the Bid package. In addition, Contractor will not charge
Owner any federal, state or local taxes, including excise, sales and use taxes, in accordance with Section I of the
General Conditions.

General Conditions: See dnached

The General Conditions of the attached page hereof shall apply to each purchase order or Agreement Form issued
by Owner to the Contractor hereunder as fully as if repeated word for word therein. If applicable, Rider is atfached
and made a part of Agreement by reference.

Owner: Oswego Copunity Unit Schootl District #308

.(%y b7 122/ e W
By: >4, 'ﬁ"ﬁ‘" C . /Dm / Titlet % fZV/%
Contactor%m PLQ/@ ‘o / 'l,bf tH Title: EMGJ"UMJQ LOL':G\A’ er

Signeinve Dure

Oswego Commiunity Uit School District N3N - Sérvice Conrraet Agreement
0E3A?







Oswego CUSD 308 Refuse and Recycling
July 2011-June 2012

A. Monthly rental fee, per 6 yd compactor
B. Monthly service for one time per week

C. Monthly service for two times per week
D. Monthly service for three times per week
E. Monthly service for four times per week
F. Monthly service for five times per week

H. Monthly service fee for 2 yd container
One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

1. Monthly service fee for 4 yd container
One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

J. Monthly service fee for 6 yd container
One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

K. Monthly service fee for 8 yd container
One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

S No Charge
$320.25
$498.75
$680.40
$861.00

$1,044.75

$54.56
$109.12
$163.67
$218.23
5272.79
$42.00

$72.74
$145.49
$218.23
$290.98
$363.72
$84.00

$95.48
$190.95
$286.43
$381.91
$487.88
$126.00

$118.21
$236.42
$354.63
$472.84
$591.05
$168.00



Oswego CUSD 308 Refuse and Recycling
July 2011-June 2012 (cont.)

L. Monthly service fee for 10 yd ctr

M. Service fee for 20 yd container

N. Service fee for 30 yd container

0. Monthly Service fee for 25 yd self contained unit

P. Service fee for 8 yd recycable container

Q. Service fee for 6 yd container - Yard Waste

One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

Per pick up
Per tonnage

Per pick up

Per pick up
Per tonnage

One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four Times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

$135.35
$272.79
$409.19
$545.58
$681.98
$210.00

No Charge
$152.25
$40.95

No Charge
$152.25
$40.95

No Charge
§152.25
540.95

No Charge
$23.10
$23.10
$23.10
$23.10
$10.50

$95.48
$190.95
$286.43
$381.91
5464.65
$126.00



Oswego CUSD 308 Refuse and Recycling
July 2012-June 2013

A. Monthly rental fee, per 6 yd compactor
B. Monthly service for one time per week

C. Monthly service for two times per week
D. Monthly service for three times per week
E. Monthly service for four times per week
F. Monthly service for five times per week

H. Monthly service fee for 2 yd container
One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

I. Monthly service fee for 4 yd container
One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

J. Monthly service fee for 6 yd container
One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

K. Monthly service fee for 8 yd container
One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

No Charge
$329.85
$513.71
$700.81
$886.83

$1,076.09

$56.19
$112.39
$168.58
$224.77
$280.97
$43.26

$74.92
$145.85
$224.77
§299.70
$374.63
$86.52

$98.34
$196.67
$295.02
$393.37
$502.51
$129.78

$121.75
$243.51
$365.26
$487.02
$608.78
$173.04

$125.40
$250.81
$376.21
$501.63
$627.04
$178.23



Oswego CUSD 308 Refuse and Recycling
July 2012-June 2013 {cont.)

L. Monthly service fee for 10 yd ctr

M. Service fee for 20 yd container

N. Service fee for 30 yd container

0. Monthly Service fee for 25 yd self contained unit

P. Service fee for 8 yd recycable container

Q. Service fee for 6 yd container - Yard Waste

One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

Per pick up
Per tonnage

Per pick up
Per tonnage

Per pick up
Per tonnage

One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four Times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

$139.41
$280.97
$421.47
$561.94
$702.43
$216.30

No Charge
$156.81
542.17

No Charge
$156.81
$42.17

No Charge
$156.81
$42.17

No Charge
$23.79
$23.79
$23.79
$23.79
$10.81

$98.34
$196.67
$295.02
$393.36
$478.58
$129.78



Oswego CUSD 308 Refuse and Recycling
July 2013-June 2014

A. Monthly rental fee, per 6 yd compactor
B. Monthly service for one time per week

C. Monthly service for two times per week
D. Manthly service for three times per week
E. Manthly service for four times per week
F. Monthly service for five times per week

H. Monthly service fee for 2 yd container
One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

I. Monthly service fee for 4 yd container
One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

J. Monthly service fee for 6 yd container .
One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

K. Monthly service fee for 8 yd container
One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

No Charge
$339.74
$529.12
$721.83
$913.43

$1,108.37

$57.88
$115.76
$173.63
$231.51
$289.39
$44.55

$77.16
$154.34
$231.51
$308.69
$385.86
$89.11

$101.29
$202.57
$303.87
$405.17
$517.58
$133.67

$125.40
$250.81
$376.21
$501.63
$627.04
$178.23



Oswego CUSD 308 Refuse and Recycling
July 2013-June 2014 (cont.)

L. Monthly service fee for 10 yd ctr

M. Service fee for 20 yd container

N. Service fee for 30 yd container

0. Monthly Service fee for 25 yd self contained unit

P. Service fee for 8 yd recycable container

Q. Service fee for 6 yd container - Yard Waste

One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

Per pick up
Per tonnage

Per pick up
Per tonnage

Per pick up
Per tonnage

One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four Times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

One time per week
Two times per week
Three times per week
Four times per week
Five times per week
Additional pick up

$143.59
$289.93
$434.11
$578.79
$723.50
$222.78

$161.51
$43.43

$161.51
$43.43

$161.51
$43.43

$24.50
$24.50
$24.50
$24.50
$11.13

$101.29
$202.57
$303.87
$405.16
$492.93
$133.67



